PROJECT: Kamehameha Avenue Bikeway Improvements, Hilo Bayfront Highway to Kalanianaole Avenue

ISLAND: Ha	O.: NH-019-2(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.04 i waii DISTRICT: Hilo TYPE CODE: 1000, Y060 RTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - Nove			JAS W. GL	_OVER, LTD.		SPECIALTY CTORS, INC.	* ABHE & S\	OBODA, INC.		ONTRACTING , LTD.	DEPAR TRANSF	OF HAWAII TMENT OF PORTATION YS DIVISION
	BIDS OPENED: January 3, 2002										ļ		
COMPLETIC	N TIME: One-Hundred (100) Working Days	1									AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
202.0541	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter (120 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,510.00	L.S.	\$2,580.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
202.0542	Removal of Existing Curb (140 LF)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,350.00	L.S.	\$1,652.00	L.S.	\$6,800.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$2,800.00
202.0544	Removal of Existing Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (180 SY)	L,S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,865.00	L.S.	\$4,779.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
	•	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,800.00	L.S.	\$1,858.50	L.S.	\$10,500.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00
202.0651	Removal of Existing Curb Ramp (70 SY) Roadway Excavation	260	C.Y.	\$88.00	\$22,880.00	\$82.00	\$21,320.00	\$78.00	\$20,280.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$70.00	\$18,200.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00	F.A.	\$30,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase Course	150	C.Y.	\$129.00	\$19,350.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$45,000.00
306.1000	Untreated Permeable Base Course	70	C.Y.	\$164.00	\$11,480.00	\$38.00	\$2,660.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	480	Ton	\$69.00	\$33,120.00	\$225.00	\$108,000.00	\$210.60	\$101,088.00	\$275.00	\$132,000.00	\$150.00	\$72,000.00
312.0100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	300	Ton	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$287.00	\$86,100.00	\$216.85	\$65,055.00	\$285.00	\$85,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
401.0400		3	Each	\$1,192.00	\$3,576.00	\$1,135.00	\$3,405.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
604.3200	Type 61214P Grates	4	Each	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,135.00	\$4,540.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
604.3600	Type 61614P Grates	3	Each	\$1,036.00	\$3,108.00	\$1,135.00	\$3,405.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
604.4000	Type A Grates			\$650.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
604.4750	Adjusting GASCO Valve Box	2	Each				\$1,050.00		\$20,300.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00
608.1200	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	140	S.Y.	\$145.00	\$20,300.00		\$5,700.00				\$6,840.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	190	L.F.	\$81.00	\$15,390.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	, 400.00	\$15,100.00				
						<u></u>					1	Sheet No	. 1 of 5 Sheets

PROJECT: Kamehameha Avenue Bikeway Improvements,

Hilo Bayfront Highway to Kalanianaole Avenue

PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.04 Miles												STATE OF HAWAII	
ISLAND: H	awaii DISTRICT: Hilo TYPE CODE: 1000, Y060			JAS W. G	LOVER, LTD.		SPECIALTY CTORS, INC.	* ABHE & S	SVOBODA, INC.	1	CONTRACTING D., LTD.	DEPAR	RTMENT OF PORTATION
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - Nove	mber 29, 2001				OOMITO					., בוט.	l .	YS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	ED: January 3, 2002		:										
COMPLETION	ON TIME: One-Hundred (100) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	60	L.F.	\$101.00	\$6,060.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
621.4110	Reflector Marker (RM-2) with Flexible Delineator Post	16	Each	\$106.00	\$1,696.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$99.50	\$1,592.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	1	Each	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	8	Each	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$610.00	\$4,880.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
621.6180	Bicycle Route Sign with Post	5	Each	\$229.00	\$1,145.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
621.6190	Bicycle Route Sign Supplement	5	Each	\$61.00	\$305.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$77.00	\$385.00	\$70.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Posts	4	Each	\$754.00	\$3,016.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$392.00	\$1,568.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	1	Each	\$1,961.00	\$1,961.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
623.4041	Pedestrian Push Button and Sign Mounted on Signal Standard or Pedestal	2	Each	\$418.00	\$836.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
623.4045	Pedestrian Push Button Pedestal	1 1	Each	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
623.5001	One 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (18 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,080.00	L.S.	\$580.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$3,400.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00
623.7042	No. 16, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Push Button Cable (33 L.F.)	L.S.	LS.	L.S.	\$1,730.00	L.S.	\$2,805.00	L.S.	\$3,125.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00	L.S.	\$165.00
623.7043	No. 14, 4-Conductor Signal Drop Cable (13 L.F.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$435.00	L.S.	\$1,495.00	L.S.	\$3,125.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	L.S.	\$90.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6'x6') One Loop	12	Each	\$890.00	\$10,680.00	\$2,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$73,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
629.1000	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	595	L.F.	\$2.40	\$1,428.00	\$2.85	\$1,695.75	\$1.50	\$892.50	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	\$1.00	\$595.00
<u> </u>	The second secon						·	<u> </u>	l	<u> </u>		Sheet No.	2 of 5 Sheets

	Kamehameha Avenue Bikeway Improvements, Hilo Bayfront Highway to Kalanianaole Avenue												
PROJECT N	IO.: NH-019-2(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.04	Miles											
ISLAND: Ha	awaii DISTRICT: Hilo TYPE CODE: 1000, Y060			JAS W. G	LOVER, LTD.		SPECIALTY	* ABHE & S	SVOBODA, INC.	1	CONTRACTING	!	OF HAWAII RTMENT OF
DATE ADVE	RTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - Nov	ember 29, 2001				CONTRA	CTORS, INC.			co)., LTD.	l .	PORTATION YS DIVISION
BIDS OPEN	ED: January 3, 2002												
COMPLETIC	ON TIME: One-Hundred (100) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1001	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	2570	L.F.	\$1.40	\$3,598.00	\$1.65	\$4,240.50	\$1.50	\$3,855.00	\$2.00	\$5,140.00	\$0.80	\$2,056.00
629.1002	4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	1300	L.F.	\$2.20	\$2,860.00	\$2.60	\$3,380.00	\$1.50	\$1,950.00	\$1.95	\$2,535.00	\$1.00	\$1,300.00
629.1003	6-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	4455	L.F.	\$1.50	\$6,682.50	\$1.80	\$8,019.00	\$2.00	\$8,910.00	\$2.60	\$11,583.00	\$1.20	\$5,346.00
629.1004	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	710	L.F.	\$2.25	\$1,597.50	\$2.65	\$1,881.50	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.60	\$1,846.00	\$1.30	\$923.00
629.1005	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	755	L.F.	\$2.10	\$1,585.50	\$2.55	\$1,925.25	\$2.00	\$1,510.00	\$2.60	\$1,963.00	\$1.20	\$906.00
629.1006	8-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	65	L.F.	\$2.80	\$182.00	\$3.30	\$214.50	\$2.00	\$130.00	\$2.60	\$169.00	\$1.20	\$78.00
629.1007	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	190	L.F.	\$2.80	\$532.00	\$3.30	\$627.00	\$3.10	\$589.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$1.70	\$323.00
629.1008	12-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	200	L.F.	\$3.90	\$780.00	\$4.65	\$930.00	\$3.10	\$620.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.75	\$350.00
629.1009	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion	1440	L.F.	\$2.40	\$3,456.00	\$2.85	\$4,104.00	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.60	\$3,744.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
629.1010	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping - Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion	945	L.F.	\$2.10	\$1,984.50	\$2.55	\$2,409.75	\$2.00	\$1,890.00	\$2.60	\$2,457.00	\$1.60	\$1,512.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	35	Lane	\$212.00	\$7,420.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$280.00	\$9,800.00	\$365.00	\$12,775.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00
		1									**************************************	Sheet No.	3 of 5 Sheets

PROJECT: Kamehameha Avenue Bikeway Improvements, Hilo Bayfront Highway to Kalanianaole Avenue													
	PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.04 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Hilo TYPE CODE: 1000, Y060		JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY		* ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.			ONTRACTING	STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADVE	RTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - Nove	mber 29, 2001				CONTRACTORS, INC.				co.	, LTD.	TRANSPORTATION' HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BIDS OPENI	ED: January 3, 2002					Í						l	
COMPLETIC	COMPLETION TIME: One-Hundred (100) Working Days												
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1030	Pavement Arrow - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	30	Each	\$223.00	\$6,690.00	\$265.00	\$7,950.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
629.1040	Pavement Word - Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion	15	Each	\$245.00	\$3,675.00	\$290.00	\$4,350.00	\$623.00	\$9,345.00	\$810.00	\$12,150.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Paint)	20	Each	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$172.00	** \$3,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	460	Each	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$10.65	\$4,899.00	\$8.65	\$3,979.00	\$11.00	\$5,060.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	185	Each	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$12.00	\$2,220.00	\$7.20	\$1,332.00	\$9.00	\$1,665.00	\$9.00	\$1,665.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	75	Each	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$13.00	\$975.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$8.60	\$645.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	50	Each	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$6.25	\$312.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$8.30	\$415.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
650.1250	Curb Ramp, Type B	2	Each	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,233.50	\$40,467.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
650.1300	Curb Ramp, Type D-1 Modified	2	Each	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	40	C.Y.	\$83.00	\$3,320.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$159.00	\$6,360.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
657.5000	Sidewalk Drain	2	Each	\$3,535.00	\$7,070.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$27,046.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$44,400.00	L.S.	\$49,000.00	L.S.	\$35,710.00
												Sheet No.	4 of 5 Sheets

PROJECT: Kamehameha Avenue Bikeway Improvements, Hilo Bayfront Highway to Kalanianaole Avenue PROJECT NO.: NH-019-2(54) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 1.04 Miles ISLAND: Hawaii DISTRICT: Hilo TYPE CODE: 1000, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Advertiser, Hawaii Tribune Herald - November 29, 2001 BIDS OPENED: January 3, 2002 COMPLETION TIME: One-Hundred (100) Working Days			JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.		GLOBAL SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC.		* ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		ISEMOTO CONTRACTING CO., LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM QUANTITY UN	USED UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	A. Sum of All Items		\$362,300.00		\$481,705.75		\$572,160.00		\$614,402.00		\$448,809.00	
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Insert 0) or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Insert 25% x A)			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A+B)		\$362,300.00	•	\$481,705.75		\$572,160.00		\$614,402.00		\$448,809.00	

- * Bid rejected due to irregular proposal schedule.
- ** Corrected Figure

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS OPENED FOR THIS PROJECT.

Hacen a. Mamanli
for Christine Yamasaki, Project Manager

1/16/02

Date